
8:15 AM ORDER OF WORSHIP 

October 13, 2019 

The Gathering     

Please sign the attendance pad located in each pew. 

Welcome & Announcements              Natasha Breese 

Call to Worship: 

 Leader:  Awake, O sleeper and rise from the dead. 
 All:  And Christ will shine on you. 

*Worship through Praise 

Prayer - in unison 

Heavenly Father, we pray you strengthen us with the power of 

your Spirit.  May our faith allow you a home in our hearts.  Allow 

us to grasp how wide and long and high and deep is the love 

of Christ.  Root us in this love.  Establish us in this love. Fill us to 

full measure with You.  We ask this in Jesus name.  Amen 

Chat with the Children      Julie Burenga 

AWE children dismissed at this time.  Preschool  - 5th grade 

Worship with Offering                Demond Johnson 

*Scripture Lesson     Romans 12:1-2; Acts 2:42-44     Natasha Breese 

The Message                Series: Awakening      Pastor Chris 

             Living the Awakening II    

Prayer Song  & Corporate Prayer       Pastor Chris 

Closing Song      

Benediction           Pastor Chris 

Praise Team Leader:   Wayne Wells 

Nursery:  Deb Moser   Welcome Table:  Deb Moser 

10:45 AM ORDER OF WORSHIP 

October 13, 2019 

Welcome & Announcements 
Please sign the attendance pad located in each pew. 

Voluntary        Lord, I Want to Be a Christian          D. Bish 

WORSHIP THROUGH PRAISE  

*Call to Worship          Ephesians 5:14 

Leader:  Awake, O sleeper and rise from the dead. 
All:  And Christ will shine on you.   

Chancel Choir        Awake, My Soul  C. Courtney 

*Hymn        O God Beyond All Praising     
 Vs. 1 - Choir, Vs. 2 - Congregation 

*Lighting of Altar Candles 

*Opening Prayer 

Heavenly Father, we pray you strengthen us with the 

power of your Spirit.  May our faith allow you a home in 

our hearts.  Allow us to grasp how wide and long and 

high and deep is the love of Christ.  Root us in this love.  

Establish us in this love. Fill us to full measure with You.  

We ask this in Jesus name.  Amen 

WORSHIP THROUGH GIVING 
AWE children dismissed at this time.  Grades K and above. 

Offertory        Precious Lord, Take My Hand           D. Bish 

*Response            To God Be The Glory                    #99 
*Prayer of Dedication 

WORSHIP WITH THE WORD 

*Scripture                        Romans 12:1-2; Acts 2:42-44 

Message               Series: Awakening            Pastor Chris 

Living the Awakening II 

WORSHIP THROUGH PRAYER 

Prayer Chorus  I Surrender All                Vs. 2, #354 

 Concerns and Prayers of the People 

 Pastoral Prayer 

 The Lord’s Prayer with Choral Amen 

WORSHIP THROUGH RESPONSE 

*Hymn          Just As I Am, Without One Plea    #357 

 

 

 

TAKING HIS LIGHT INTO THE WORLD 

*Spoken Benediction       Pastor Chris 

*Postlude        Let Us Ever Walk With Jesus    T. Gieschen 
*Indicates an Invitation to Stand   

Participants in 10:45 worship  

Lead Pastor: 
Dir Student & Adult Ministries: 
Liturgist: 
Organist: 
Choir Director: 
Acolytes: 
Sound Engineer: 
Welcome Table: 
Nursery: 
2-3 year olds: 

Chris Farmer 
Demond Johnson 
Ned Compton 
Gloria Wendel 
Paul Hoverman 
Logan Taylor & Vance Wright 
Ron Allison 
Eric McCracken 
Christie Wendel 
Bud & Ella Stoller 

LET’S TAKE SOME NOTES! 
Living the Awakening II 

Acts 2:42-44; Romans 12:1-2 
Big Idea:  Living life together keeps the awakening alive. 

 
_________the awakening alive with deep ________________.   (Acts 2;24) 
                  
 
______________the traps of the ___________of this world.    (Romans 12:2) 
              
 

_______________God’s plan by _____________ your mind.      (Romans 12:2) 
 
 

____________Kingdom work through Christian _________________. 
             (Acts 2:43; 47) 
            
 
 
 

Community Friendship Know Avoid 

Keep Renewing Patterns Accomplish 



 

Our Vision Statement: 

Enlarging the circle of disciples through Jesus. 
Our Mission Statement: 

Embracing, equipping and empowering  
persons to evangelize through Jesus. 

Thanks for joining us today! If you have any questions while you are here  

this morning, you can find an answer at the welcome table, which is  

inside the doors off Jefferson Street. Whatever your circumstances and no 

matter where you’ve been, you matter to God and you matter to us.  

We are glad you are here! If you are a first time guest with us this morning,  

we welcome you and look forward to seeing you again!  
 

Please stop by the welcome table and pick up a welcome packet.  

October 13, 2019 

Living the Awakening II 
Pastor Chris Farmer 

A W A K E N I N G 

FUMC PRAYER CONCERNS   Family of Roberta Miller, Karen Smith—

health, Paul Miller -  sciatic pain, Michaella Johnson - voice, John 

Lippe (father of Cheryl Kopp -stroke), Mona Scheidt - chronic fa-

tigue, Tom Witten - health,  Joy McCleery - vertigo, Terrel Eddins - 

car accident, Angie Myers - chemo, Harrison Oechsle - eye injury, 

Keith Rawlings - health, Bob Say - stiff person disease, Roseanne 

Spieles - health. 

Please see the long term prayer list in the Friendly Visitor for other prayer needs or check 
the website under the drop down menu “newsletters” @www.vanwertfirst.net.  

Military: Caleb Kreischer, Evan Wells, Bryan Zinsmaster, Conner  

Gordon, Noah Sease, Nick Gutierrez, Ben Scheidt, Gerald Christo-

Baker, Ethan Glass, Michael Hellman, Greg Henry 

Missionaries & Ministries: Stephen Ministry, Stand for Truth  

Ministry, Jeanne & Gaston Ntambo, Mission of Hope - Haiti.  

Sunday, 10/13 
 
 

9:30am 
9:15-10:30am 

10:45am 
11:30am 

Noon 
 

6:00pm 

Sunday School for all ages 
Coffee & Donuts - Krout 
Worship 
Potato Bar 
Potato with the Pastor - 
meet in Scheidt Room 
Charge Conference  
@ Trinity UMC 

Monday, 
10/14 

1-3:00pm 
6:00pm 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 

Food Pantry 
Cub Scouts 
Soul Friends 
Boy Scouts 

Tuesday,  
10/15 

 

8:30am 
10:30am 
6:00pm 

 
6:30pm 

Staff Meeting 
Prayer Group 
Guys Missing Wives  
@ Hickory Sticks 
Sarah Group 

Wednesday, 
10/16 

 
 
 

8:00am 
1-3:00pm 
4:00pm 
5:00pm 

 
 

5:30pm 
5:30pm 
6:00pm 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 
7:30pm 

Men’s Bible Study 
Food Pantry 
Women In the Word 
FEAST Meal 
Ham & Beans, Cornbread, Hot dogs, 
Salad Bar, Desserts 

Christmas Musical Practice 
Seekers Group 
Treasured Mom & Preteens 
Handbells 
How To Be a Man Study 
Chancel Choir 

Thursday, 
10/17 

8:00am 
3-6:30pm 
5:30pm 
6:30pm 
7:00pm 

Clay Pots 
Football dinner 
Christian Ed Committee 
Praise Band Practice 
Finding I Am Bible Study 

Friday, 10/18 
 

9:00am 
10:00-Noon 

Noon– 
12:45pm 
6:00pm 

Praise Band Practice 
Food Pantry 
Fridays @ First - Meditation & 
Organ Music - Sanctuary 
Bread N Bowl 

Baked goods may be dropped off at the church by 3:00 on  
Thursday, October 17 or brought to the booth on Friday or  
Saturday morning.  Please use clear plastic wrap, mark what the 
item is and whether it contains nuts.  Baked goods from ANY 1st 
Church member are greatly appreciated.  All proceeds benefit local 
mission projects. 


