# 8:15 AM ORDER OF WORSHIP

October 13, 2019

# The Gathering

Please sign the attendance pad located in each pew.

# Welcome & Announcements

Natasha Breese

### Call to Worship:

Leader: Awake, O sleeper and rise from the dead.

All: And Christ will shine on you.

\*Worship through Praise

Prayer - in unison

Heavenly Father, we pray you strengthen us with the power of your Spirit. May our faith allow you a home in our hearts. Allow us to grasp how wide and long and high and deep is the love of Christ. Root us in this love. Establish us in this love. Fill us to full measure with You. We ask this in Jesus name. Amen

Chat with the Children

Julie Burenga

AWE children dismissed at this time. Preschool - 5th grade

Worship with Offering

Demond Johnson

\*Scripture Lesson

Romans 12:1-2; Acts 2:42-44 Natasha Breese

**The Message Series: Awakening**Living the Awakening II

Pastor Chris

**Prayer Song & Corporate Prayer** 

Pastor Chris

**Closing Song** 

Benediction

Pastor Chris

Praise Team Leader: Wayne Wells
Nursery: Deb Moser Welcome Table: Deb Moser

#### LET'S TAKE SOME NOTES!

Living the Awakening II Acts 2:42-44; Romans 12:1-2

**Big Idea:** Living life together keeps the awakening alive.

the awakening alive with deep	(Acts 2;24)
the traps of theof this world.	(Romans 12:2)
God's plan by your mind.	(Romans 12:2)
Kingdom work through Christian	

Community Friendship Know Avoid

Keep Renewing Patterns Accomplish

# 10:45 AM ORDER OF WORSHIP

October 13, 2019

### **Welcome & Announcements**

Please sign the attendance pad located in each pew. **Voluntary**Lord, I Want to Be a Christian

D. Bish

# WORSHIP THROUGH PRAISE

\*Call to Worship

Ephesians 5:14

Leader: Awake, O sleeper and rise from the dead.

All: And Christ will shine on you.

**Chancel Choir** 

Awake, My Soul

C. Courtney

\*Hymn O

O God Beyond All Praising
Vs. 1 - Choir, Vs. 2 - Congregation

\*Lighting of Altar Candles

# \*Opening Prayer

Heavenly Father, we pray you strengthen us with the power of your Spirit. May our faith allow you a home in our hearts. Allow us to grasp how wide and long and high and deep is the love of Christ. Root us in this love. Establish us in this love. Fill us to full measure with You. We ask this in Jesus name. Amen

# WORSHIP THROUGH GIVING

To God Be The Glory

AWE children dismissed at this time. Grades K and above. **Offertory** Precious Lord, Take My Hand D. Bish

\*Response

\*Prayer of Dedication

# WORSHIP WITH THE WORD

\*Scripture

Romans 12:1-2; Acts 2:42-44

Message

Series: Awakening

Pastor Chris

#99

# Living the Awakening II WORSHIP THROUGH PRAYER

Prayer Chorus

I Surrender All

Vs. 2, #354

Concerns and Prayers of the People

Pastoral Prayer

The Lord's Prayer with Choral Amen

# WORSHIP THROUGH RESPONSE

**\*Hymn** Just As I Am, Without One Plea

#357

# TAKING HIS LIGHT INTO THE WORLD

\*Spoken Benediction

Pastor Chris

\*Postlude Let Us Ever Walk With Jesus T. Gieschen

\*Indicates an Invitation to Stand

#### Participants in 10:45 worship

Lead Pastor: Chris Farmer
Dir Student & Adult Ministries: Demond Johnson
Liturgist: Ned Compton
Organist: Gloria Wendel
Choir Director: Paul Hoverman

Acolytes: Logan Taylor & Vance Wright

Sound Engineer:

Welcome Table:

Nursery:

2-3 year olds:

Ron Allison

Eric McCracken

Christie Wendel

Bud & Ella Stoller



FUMC PRAYER CONCERNS Family of Roberta Miller, Karen Smith health, Paul Miller - sciatic pain, Michaella Johnson - voice, John Lippe (father of Cheryl Kopp -stroke), Mona Scheidt - chronic fatique, Tom Witten - health, Joy McCleery - vertigo, Terrel Eddins car accident, Angie Myers - chemo, Harrison Oechsle - eye injury, Keith Rawlings - health, Bob Say - stiff person disease, Roseanne Spieles - health.

Please see the long term prayer list in the Friendly Visitor for other prayer needs or check the website under the drop down menu "newsletters" @www.vanwertfirst.net.

Military: Caleb Kreischer, Evan Wells, Bryan Zinsmaster, Conner Gordon, Noah Sease, Nick Gutierrez, Ben Scheidt, Gerald Christo-Baker, Ethan Glass, Michael Hellman, Greg Henry

Missionaries & Ministries: Stephen Ministry, Stand for Truth Ministry, Jeanne & Gaston Ntambo, Mission of Hope - Haiti.

The YWCA Purple Door will be at First Church October 9 thru October 13.

Look for the Purple Door in Krout Memorial or the church basement to read the pledge & sign your name!



# **BAKED POTATO BAR** Sunday, October 13, 2019 serving begins after service



Design your own baked potato creation

\$7.00 adults \$4.00 children under 11

Proceeds go to the youth & missions CARRYOUTAVAILABLE

Baked goods may be dropped off at the church by 3:00 on Thursday, October 17 or brought to the booth on Friday or Saturday morning. Please use clear plastic wrap, mark what the item is and whether it contains nuts. Baked goods from ANY 1st Church member are greatly appreciated. All proceeds benefit local mission projects.

Apple Festival @ Van Wert County Fairgrounds

Be sure to visit the First United Methodist Women's Baked Goods table

October 18th and 19th



# **What's Happening** THIS WEEK

Sunday, 10/13	9:30am 9:15-10:30am 10:45am 11:30am Noon 6:00pm	Sunday School for all ages Coffee & Donuts - Krout Worship Potato Bar Potato with the Pastor - meet in Scheidt Room Charge Conference @ Trinity UMC
Monday, 10/14	1-3:00pm 6:00pm 6:30pm 7:00pm	Food Pantry Cub Scouts Soul Friends Boy Scouts
Tuesday, 10/15	8:30am 10:30am 6:00pm 6:30pm	Staff Meeting Prayer Group Guys Missing Wives @ Hickory Sticks Sarah Group
Wednesday, 10/16	8:00am 1-3:00pm 4:00pm 5:00pm 5:30pm 5:30pm 6:00pm 6:30pm 7:00pm 7:30pm	Men's Bible Study Food Pantry Women In the Word FEAST Meal Ham & Beans, Cornbread, Hot dogs, Salad Bar, Desserts Christmas Musical Practice Seekers Group Treasured Mom & Preteens Handbells How To Be a Man Study Chancel Choir
Thursday, 10/17	8:00am 3-6:30pm 5:30pm 6:30pm <b>7:00pm</b>	Clay Pots Football dinner Christian Ed Committee Praise Band Practice Finding I Am Bible Study
Friday, 10/18	9:00am 10:00-Noon <b>Noon-</b> <b>12:45pm</b> 6:00pm	Praise Band Practice Food Pantry Fridays @ First - Meditation & Organ Music - Sanctuary Bread N Bowl

# 4 WAYS TO DONATE AND MAKE AN IMPACT GivePlus mobile App In Person vanwertfirst<u>.net</u>

419/963-3557

# FIRST united methodist CHUR

October 13, 2019



# Living the Awakening II Pastor Chris Farmer

**Our Vision Statement:** 

Enlarging the circle of disciples through Jesus.

**Our Mission Statement:** 

Embracing, equipping and empowering persons to evangelize through Jesus.

**Thanks for joining us today!** If you have any questions while you are here this morning, you can find an answer at the welcome table, which is inside the doors off Jefferson Street. Whatever your circumstances and no matter where you've been, you matter to God and you matter to us. We are glad you are here! If you are a first time guest with us this morning,

we welcome you and look forward to seeing you again!

Please stop by the welcome table and pick up a welcome packet.